

SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED					
Regd. Office 34 A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641 018.					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2010					
Rs. In Lacs					
Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended		12 months ended	
		(unaudited)		(audited)	
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009
1 (a)	Net Sales/Income from operations	3542.87	2415.27	12693.84	10158.98
(b)	Other operating income	42.72	54.22	146.77	304.43
	Total Income	3585.59	2469.49	12840.61	10463.41
2	Expenditure				
	A. (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	35.12	321.97	(99.37)	648.74
	B. Consumption of Raw Material	1457.16	1093.04	5209.39	4355.08
	C. Purchase of Traded Goods	3.89	9.38	7.17	21.73
	D. Employee Cost	267.23	181.73	897.94	881.82
	E. Depreciation	292.48	321.31	1107.67	1271.00
	F. Power Cost	465.79	294.47	1666.90	1443.91
	G. Other Expenditure	419.25	102.55	1294.59	1282.78
	H. Total	2940.92	2324.45	10084.29	9905.06
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest and exceptional Items (1-2)	644.67	145.04	2756.32	558.35
4	Other income	170.48	24.00	286.75	144.61
5	Profit before interest and exceptional Items (3+4)	815.15	169.04	3043.07	702.96
6	Interest	85.17	118.81	458.11	601.25
7	Profit after interest but before exceptional Items (5-6)	729.98	50.23	2584.96	101.71
8	Exceptional Items	(0.71)	7.83	(13.44)	1.30
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	729.27	58.06	2571.52	103.01
10	Tax Expenses	230.43	(4.40)	763.50	15.49
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	498.84	62.46	1,808.02	87.52
12	Extra Ordinary Items				
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	498.84	62.46	1,808.02	87.52
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	307.15	307.15	307.15	307.15
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			5860.32	4411.65
16 (a)	Earnings per Share (Rs) before Extraordinary Items	16.24	2.03	58.86	2.85
16 (b)	Earnings per Share (Rs) after Extraordinary Items	16.24	2.03	58.86	2.85
17	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of shares	2523562	2523562	2523562	2523562
	- Percentage of shareholding	82.16%	82.16%	82.16%	82.16%
18	Promoters and promoters group shareholding				
a)	Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shaholding of the promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shaholding of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	Non Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	547938	547938	547938	547938
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shaholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shaholding of the Company)	17.84	17.84	17.84	17.84

Page 2					
SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED					
		3 months ended		12 months ended	
		(unaudited)		(audited)	
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009
19	Segment revenue	293.01	235.30	933.66	1212.64
	- Agency Division	3349.05	2272.42	10920.34	8469.89
	- Textile Division	(56.47)	(38.23)	986.61	780.88
	- Windmill Division			12840.61	10463.41
	Total	3585.59	2469.49	782.23	674.85
	Less: Intersegment Revenue	(211.65)	(37.95)		
	Net Sales/Income from operations	3797.24	2507.44	12058.38	9788.56
20	Profit/(Loss) before tax & interest	231.23	179.51	664.11	923.81
	- Agency Division	796.51	2.38	1,915.09	(498.93)
	- Textile Division	(170.68)	(3.72)	477.26	281.08
	- Windmill Division			3056.46	686.96
	Total	857.06	178.17	458.11	601.25
	Less: Interest	85.17	118.81		
	Less: Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable Income	(11.04)	(1.30)	(26.83)	(18.30)
	Total Profit/(Loss) before tax	729.27	58.06	2571.52	103.01
21	Capital Employed	586.78	372.39	586.78	372.39
	- Agency Division	4067.58	3272.27	4067.58	3272.27
	- Textile Division	2745.67	1692.38	2745.67	1692.38
	- Windmill Division				
	Total	7400.01	5337.04	7400.01	5337.04
Notes					
1	The above results reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.05.2010.				
2	The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 10/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each subject to the approval of the share holders at the ensuing Annual general Meeting				
3	Investors complaints : i) Pending at beginning and end of the quarter - Nil ii) Complaints received and resolved during the quarter - 1				
4	Previous period figures are re-grouped and reclassified wherever necessary				
	Particulars	6 months ended (audited)	6 months ended (audited)		
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009		
	SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS				
	(a) Capital	307.15	307.15		
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	5860.32	4411.64		
	LOAN FUNDS	7461.44	7309.38		
	DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY	1272.59	1058.28		
	TOTAL	14901.50	13086.43		
	FIXED ASSETS	10284.76	9,263.45		
	INVESTMENTS	167.40	167.40		
	CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES				
	(a) Inventories	2682.56	1,472.01		
	(b) Sundry Debtors	1496.78	1202.79		
	(c) Cash and Bank balances	783.18	334.66		
	(d) Other current assets				
	(e) Loans and Advances	1548.02	1249.32		
	Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions				
	(a) Liabilities	1169.85	571.59		
	(b) Provisions	891.35	31.61		
	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (not written off or adjusted)				
	PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT				
	TOTAL	14901.50	13086.43		

On behalf of the Board


 R Venkatragappan
 Chairman
Chennai
24.05.2010